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Alternate Tiffany Faro Planner P.O. Box 431 Belmont, NC 28012
(704) 825-5586 (O)     
(704) 825-0514 (F)

tfaro@cityofbelmont.org

Primary           Shelley DeHart Planning Director P.O. Box 431 Belmont, NC 28012
(704) 825-5586 (O)     
(704) 825-0514 (F)

sdehart@cityofbelmont.org

Primary Nathan Hester Planner 132 W. Virginia Avenue, Bessemer City, 
NC 28016

(704) 629-5542 x. 1003 nhester@bessemercity.com

Alternate James Inman City Manager
132 W. Virginia Avenue, Bessemer City, NC 
28016

(704) 629-5542 (O)            
(704) 629-2237 (F)

(704) 629-2238 jinman@bessemercity.com

Primary Justin Longino Town Manager P.O. Box 1014, Boiling Springs, NC 28017 (704) 300-9043 (O) justin.longino@boilingspringsnc.net

Alternate Mike Gibert Public Works Director 114 E College Ave, Boiling Springs, NC 
28017

(704) 300-8640 (O) mike.gibert@boilingspringsnc.net

Primary Brian Dalton City Manager 116 S. Mountain St., Cherryville, NC 28021 (704) 435-1711 bdalton@cityofcherryville.com

Alternate Alex Blackburn Planning & Zoning Director 116 South Mountain Street, Cherryville, NC 
28021

(704) 435-1705 (704) 435-1707 ablackburn@cityofcherryville.com

Primary (Vice-Chair) Josh Watkins Director of Planning
155 North Main Street Cramerton, NC 
28032

(704) 824-4337 (O)               
(704) 824-8943 (F)

jwatkins@cramerton.org

Alternate David Pugh Town Manager
155 North Main Street Cramerton, NC 
28032

(704) 824-4337 (O)                
(704) 824-8943 (F)

dpugh@cramerton.org

Primary Nolan Groce Development Services Director 210 N. Holland St. Dallas, NC 28034
(704) 922-3179 (O)
(980) 745-5191 (Cell)

ngroce@dallasnc.net

Alternate Brian Finnegan Planner 210 N. Holland St. Dallas, NC 28034
(704) 922-3176 (O)             
(704) 922-4701 (F)

bfinnegan@dallasnc.net

Primary Jason Thompson Director of Planning P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 854-6629 (O)             
(704) 869-1960 (F)

jasont@cityofgastonia.com

Alternate Jana McMakin Planner II P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053 (704) 866-6796 janam@cityofgastonia.com

Primary Rusty Bost Director, Development Services P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 854-6635 (O)             
(704) 864-9732 (F)

rustyb@cityofgastonia.com

Alternate Gregory Moyer Civil Engineer III P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 866-1003 (O)             
(704) 864-9732 (F)

gregorym@cityofgastonia.com

Primary Quentin McPhatter Asst. City Manager P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053 (704) 866-6013 (O) quentinm@cityofgastonia.com

Alternate Kristy Crisp Economic Development Director P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 842-5105 (O)              
(704) 648-2855 (C)

kristyc@cityofgastonia.com

Primary Stuart Gilbert Planning Director P.O. Box 429 Kings Mountain, NC 28086 (704) 730-2102 (O) 704-734-4480 Stuart.Gilbert@cityofkm.com

Alternate Kimberly Herndon Planner P.O. Box 429 Kings Mountain, NC 28086 (704) 730-2103 kimberly.herndon@cityofkm.com

Primary Laura Elam Planning Director P.O. Box 617 Lincolnton, NC 28093-0617 (704) 736-8930 (O) 704-736-8939 lelam@lincolntonnc.org

Alternate Jean Derby Planner P.O. Box 617 Lincolnton, NC 28093-0617 (704) 736-8930 (O) jderby@lincolntonnc.org

Primary Joe Gates Planning Director 101 W. First Street Lowell, NC 28098 (704) 824-3518 jgates@lowellnc.com

Alternate Scott Attaway City Manager 101 W. First Street Lowell, NC 28098 (704) 824-3518 (O)               
(704) 824-4781 (F)

sattaway@lowellnc.com

Primary Brian DuPont Planner  P.O. Box 406 Mount Holly, NC 28120
(704) 951-3009 (O)                 
(704) 822-2933 (F)

brian.duPont@mtholly.us

Alternate Brandon Livingston Asst. City Manager P.O. Box 406 Mount Holly, NC 28120
(704) 951-3017 (O)            
(704) 822-2933 (F)

brandon.livingston@mtholly.us

Primary Jonathan Blanton Town Administrator 
1624 Spencer Mountain Rd Gastonia, NC 
28054

(704) 824-3461 (O)            
(704) 824-3423 (F)

jblanton@townofranlo.org

Alternate Jason Green Public Works Director
1624 Spencer Mountain Rd Gastonia, NC 
28054

(704) 824-3461 (O)             
(704) 824-3423 (F)

jgreen@townofranlo.org
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Primary Walter Scharer Planning Director P.O. Box 207 Shelby, NC 28150 (704) 669-6569 (O) walt.scharer@cityofshelby.com

Alternate Ben Yarboro City Engineer P.O. Box 207 Shelby, NC 28150 (704) 669-2060 (O) 704-435-4464 Ben.Yarboro@cityofshelby.com

Primary Heath Jenkins Town Manager PO Box 279 Stanley, NC 28164
(704) 263-4779 (O)           
(704) 263-9699 (F)

hjenkins@townofstanley.org

Alternate Elisa Neal Planning Director PO Box 279 Stanley, NC 28164
(704) 263-4779 (O)           
(704) 263-9699 (F)

eneal@townofstanley.org

Primary Chris Martin Planning Director P.O. Box 1210 Shelby, NC 28151 (704) 484-4975 (O) 704-484-4903 chris.martin@clevelandcountync.gov

Alternate Henry Earle Planner P.O. Box 1210 Shelby, NC 28151 (704) 263-4779 (O) Henry.earle@clevelandcounty.gov

Primary David Williams, AICP
Comm. Affairs & Development 
Administrator

P.O. Box 1578 Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 866-3473 (O)              
(704) 866-3908 (F)

704-867-1764 david.williams@gastongov.com

Alternate Juan Garcia
GIS Data/Transportation Planning 
Analyst

P.O. Box 1578 Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 866-3770 (O)              
(704) 866-3908 (F)

juan.garcia@gastongov.com

Primary (Chair) Andrew Bryant, AICP Director of Dev. Services
302 North Academy St., Suite A Lincolnton, 
NC 28092

(704) 736-8726 (O) 704-732-9010 abryant@lincolncounty.org

Alternate Jordan Tubbs Planner II 302 North Academy St., Suite A  Lincolnton, 
NC 28092

(704) 736-8420 (O) 704-732-9010 jtubbs@lincolncounty.org

Primary Cindy Forrester Div. Manager of Equipment Services P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053 (704) 836-0039 (O) cforrester@cityofgastonia.com

Alternate Kristi Davis Grant Facilitator P.O. Box 1748 Gastonia, NC 28053
(704) 866-1011 (O)              
(704) 869-1939 (F)

kristid@cityofgastonia.com

Primary Michael Coone Administrator - Adult & Aging Services P.O. Box 1578 Gastonia, NC 28053 (704) 862-7663 (O)               Michael.Coone@gastongov.com

Alternate Twanna Littlejohn Transportation Coordinator P.O. Box 1578 Gastonia, NC 28053 (704) 866-3254 twanna.littlejohn@gastongov.com

Primary Stephanie Costner Director P.O. Box 3210 Shelby, NC 28151 (704) 482-6465 (O) shcostner@yahoo.com

Alternate VACANT

Primary Kristal Ford Transportation Manager 435 Salem Church Rd. Lincolnton, NC 28092
(704) 736-9626 (O)         
(980) 429-8120 (Cell)

kford@lincolncounty.org

Alternate Donald Ghantt Operations Supervisor 435 Salem Church Rd. Lincolnton, NC 28092 (704)736-2035 dghantt@lincolncounty.org

Primary Kristin Reese Executive Vice President
LaGrand Conference Center, 1800 E. 
Marion St., Shelby, NC  28152

(704)-669-4701 kristin@ccedp.com

Alternate Beth Norman Director of Business Svcs
LaGrand Conference Center, 1800 E. 
Marion St., Shelby, NC  28152

(704) 669-4702 beth@ccedp.com

Primary Alisha Sheets Summey Economic Development Specialist PO Box 2339 Gastonia, NC 28053-2339
(704) 825-4046 (O)                
(704) 825-4066 (F)

alisha.sheets@gastongov.com

Alternate Richard Randall Existing Industry Manager PO Box 2339 Gastonia, NC 28053-2340
(704) 825-7512 (O)                
(704) 825-4066 (F)

richard.randall@gastongov.com

Primary Kara Brown Account Services Manager 502 E. Main St., Lincolnton, NC  28092 704 732-1511 kara@lincolneda.org

Alternate Cliff Brumfield Executive Director 502 E. Main St., Lincolnton, NC  28092 (704)-732-1511  X4 cliff@lincolneda.org

Primary Dominique Boyd GCLMPO Coordinator
1554 Mail Service Center; Raleigh, NC 
27699

(919) 707-0932 (O) dlboyd1@ncdot.gov

Alternate Andy Bailey Group Supervisor
1554 Mail Service Center; Raleigh, NC 
27699

(919) 707-0991 (O)             
(919) 733-9794 (F)

919-715-1160 jabailey@ncdot.gov
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Primary Anil Panicker Planning Engineer - Division 12 PO Box 47 Shelby, NC 28151-0047 (704) 480-9031 (O) atpanicker@ncdot.gov

Alternate Dean Ledbetter Corridor Development Engineer dledbetter@ncdot.gov

Primary Alex Rotenberry Regional Transportation Planner II
1550 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-
1550

(919) 707-4682 (O)                jarotenberry@ncdot.gov

Alternate Bryan Lopez Regional Planning Manager (919) 707-2606 (O) balopez@ncdot.gov

McAdenville Non-Voting Lesley Dellinger Town Administrator/Clerk
PO Box 9   
McAdenville, NC  28101

(704) 824-3190 (O) clerk@townofmcadenville.org
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